

Misc(Ex)- 04/15

05.10.2016

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P Lakhindar Hansda, S/O- Kalicharan Hansda of Guagara, P.S.- kashipur, Dist.- Purulia is brought under arrest by the O/C Kashipur P.S. on the strength of W.A. He is taken into custody.

On being asking by the O.P refused to pay any amount to the petitioner towards arrear maintenance allowance. O.P Lakhindar Hansda is sentenced to to suffer S.I for one month or until payment if sooner made.

To 02.11.2016 for payment or further order.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M.